

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2195-2196 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2198 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2199 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2200 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Intiyaz Ali, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary has submitted that now he has become standing counsel for State of U.P. and has sought two weeks' time for taking necessary steps

Item No.81

-2-

for filing Memo of Appearance. Prayer is allowed. In the meanwhile, parties to file additional documents, if any, on record.

List again on 1.4.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)