

<

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2195-2196 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2198 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2199 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2200 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that as per the last order in Cr1.A. Nos.2198 and 2200/2011, the learned counsel for the respondent was supposed to file the vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on record, but till date, no compliance seems to

Item No.67

-2-

have been made by him. Final chance is granted for taking the necessary steps, as directed, by the next date, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

Additional documents have not come on record, despite the time granted by this Court.

List again on 12.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd