

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2195-2196 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2198 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2199 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2200 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vijeta Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2194,2195-2196 AND 2199 OF 2011

In the interest of justice, a weeks' time is granted to the ld.counsel for respondent No.1-State of UP for filing vakalatnama failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

-2-

Item No.19

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2198 AND 2200 of 2011

The ld. Counsel, Mr Garvesh Kabra has made a submission at Bar that he would be appearing on behalf of the appellant and would be filing the vakalatnama in a weeks' time. Prayer granted.

List again on 12.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |