

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.5304 OF 2014
(Application for Interim bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2200 OF 2011

Rajesh Verma

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Application for Interim bail above-mentioned alongwith Application for exemption from filing Official Translation have been mentioned by Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant which is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5304 of 2014 and 5305 of 2014 respectively.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State and the said Respondent is represented by Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents despite this Registry's notice 17A.

The Appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List Crl.M.P. for bail on Friday i.e.
28th February, 2014 before an appropriate
Bench."**

The Application for bail in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st