

Listed on:  
Court No. :  
Item :

**SECTION-II**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2194 OF 2011**

Pawan Kumar @ Monu Mittal ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2198 OF 2011**

Shiv Kesh Giri @ Lalla ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2195-2196 OF 2011**

Rakesh Anand & Anr. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2200 OF 2011**

Rajesh Verma ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2199 OF 2011**

Devesh Agnihotri ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matters on 14.10.2014."**

It is submitted that in Criminal Appeal No. 2194 of 2011 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate has on 11.10.2014 filed

contd.../-

:2:

Vakalatnama/Appearance and Additional Documents with application for permission to file the same and exemption from filing official Translation after obtaining no objection from erstwhile Advocate Mr. Gautam Awasthi, paper books containing the additional documents is placed with appeal paper books.

The above-mentioned appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
3. Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR